

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal has been filed against the remand order dated 8th September, 2008 passed by the High court of Madras in Criminal Revision Case No. 580 of 2006.

We are not inclined to interfere with the said order. The Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, we direct the trial court to decide the case uninfluenced by any observation made by the High Court.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

New Delhi,
November 13, 2009

.....J
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]